STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA "NIRVACHAN SADAN", PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR-17 PANCHKULA

NOTIFICATION

No.SEC/4E-II/2016/5083

Whereas the State Election Commission, Haryana vide its Notification No. SEC4E-II/2016/4506 dated 17th June, 2016 has issued a programme for updating the voters list of all the wards of Gram Panchayats and Panchayat Samitis mentioned in Annexure "A", attached with the notification.

- 2. And whereas, the District Development and Panchayat Officer, Kurukshetra vide him Memo No. 3079/Panchayat dated 29.06.2016 intimated this Commission that due to clerical mistake the ward nos. and category of the vacant seats of Panches of Gram Panchayat Kheri Gadiyan & Kharkali of Block Ladwa had wrongly been intimated by them. The request has therefore been made to make necessary correction in the annexure attached with the voters list programme and also to include Gram Panchayat Barhan in it. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (P), Kurukshetra vide his Memo No. 3125/Panchayat dated 01.07.2016 has also intimated that the draft publication of the voters list of Gram Panchayat Barhan has been made by the District Electoral Officer-cum- Revenue Officer, Ladwa on 25.06.2016.
- 3. And whereas, in view of above, the State Election Commission, Haryana hereby issues a corrigendum in the particular columns of annexure "A", as under:-

District	Block	Gram Panchayat	Post	W. No.	Category	Post	W. No.	Category
		Mentioned as				Read as		
Kurukshetra	Ladwa	Kheri Gadiyan	Panch	5	Woman	Panch	4	Scheduled Caste
		Kharkali	Panch	4	Unreserved	Panch	5	Backward Class
		Barhan	G.P. inserted newly			Panch	5	Woman

Dated, Panchkula The 08th July, 2016 State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Dated: 08th July, 2016

Dated: 08.07.2016

Endst.No.SEC/4E-II/2016/5084-87

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Director General, Development and Panchayats Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat), Kurukshetra w.r.t. Memo No. 3125/Panchayat dated 01.07.2016.
- 3. District Development and Panchayat Officer, Kurukshetra w.r.t. his Memo No.3079/Panchayat dated 29.06.2016.
- 4. Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in Haryana Government Gazette.

Sd/-(Parmal Singh) State Election Commissioner, Haryana

CC: S.A

C:(Users)Dogra/Desktop\Bye Election, 2016\Corrigendum voters list-kurukshetra.do